CANDIDATE OATH -SCHOOL BOARD **NONPARTISAN OFFICE**

RECEIVED

2016 JUN 16 PM 2: 22

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE USE ONLY

OATH OF CANDIDATE
(Sections 99.021 and 105.031, Florida Statutes)

(Section	115 99.021 and 105.051, 1 londa	Otatutes)			
I, Lawrence "Larry" Feldman					
I, Lawrence "Larry" Feldman (PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR	ON THE BALLOT * NAME MAY	NOT BE CHANGED AFTER T	HE END OF QUALIFYING)		
and data for the popularisan office of	Miami-Dade County	School Board Mer	nber, 9,		
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of		office)	(district #)		
; I am a	qualified elector of Mian	ni-Dade	County, Florida;		
(circuit #) (group or seat #)					
I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office from which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Florida.					
Section 876.05, Florida Statutes, oath (only applicable if elected and when term of office begins): I, a citizen of the State of Florida and of the United States of America, and being employed by or an officer of the school board and a recipient of public funds as such employee or officer, do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Florida.					
xand for	(305) 878-9809	Doclarry101@gr	nail.com		
Signature of Candidate	Telephone Number	Email	Address		
8601 SW 68 Court Miam	ni	Florida	33143		
Address City		State	ZIP Code		
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): 109032654					
* Please print name phonetically on the line b	pelow as you wish it to be	pronounced on the au	dio ballot for persons		
	with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form):				
LAWRENS LA-REE FELD-MUHN					
STATE OF FLORIDA					
COUNTY OF Manie- Jade					
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed bef	fore me this <u>/b</u> uda	y of June	, 20 / 6		
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before Personally Known: or	ADDYS LOPEZ tary Public - State of Florida	Gald dignature of Notary Public	, 20 <u>16</u> .		
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed better the second subscribed between the second subscribe	ADDYS LOPEZ tary Public - State of Florida	Gald dignature of Notary Public	, 20 / b Second Name of Notary Public		

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE	2015
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:	E 20
FELDMAN, LAWRENCE	MIA J
MAILING ADDRESS: 8601 SW 68TH CT APT 2	
	16 PM DADE CO VS DEPA
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY: MIAMI FL 33143-7832	PH 2: 22 PARTMENTY
NAME OF AGENCY: MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	ENT 22
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: MIAMIDADE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9	
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE	
PART A NET WORTH Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2015 or a more current data culated by subtracting your <i>reported</i> liabilities from your <i>reported</i> assets, so please see My net worth as of DECEMBER 31 , 20 15 was \$ 5,552,331.6	the instructions on page 3.]
PART B ASSETS HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$ following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased. The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ 60,000.00	
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000: DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)	VALUE OF ASSET
REAL PROPERTY	\$85,096.00
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS - SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	\$2,223,466.00
PUBLICLY TRADED INVESTMENTS - SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	\$40,831.00
CLOSELY HELD INVESTMENTS - SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	\$3,142,938.00
PART C LIABILITIES LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4): NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
N/A	
N/A	
N/A	
N/A	
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	I AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
N/A	AMOUNT OF EMPLETT
N/A	
N/A	

			INCOME			
Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded \$1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income Orattach a complete copy of your 2015 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please redact any social security or account numbers before attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.						
I elect to file a copy of my 2015 federal income tax return and all W2's, schedules, and attachments. [If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2015 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D.]						
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCO	ME (See instructions on pa	age 5):	EL	TIAMI-DADE COUNTY ECTIONS DEPARTMENT		
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCO	OME EXCEEDING \$1,000	1450 NE 2ND	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOM	E AMOUNT		
WAGES - SCHOOL BOARD MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 1450 NE 2ND AVE ROOM, 614, MIAMI, FL 33132 DIVIDEND INCOME - FIDELITY 499 WASHINGTON BLVD, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07310			\$39,234.00 \$7, 058.00			
PENSION - FLORIDA RETIREME	PENSION - FLORIDA RETIREMENT SYSTEM PO BOX 9000, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315-9000 \$77,247.00					
SECONDARY SOURCES OF IN	COME [Major customers, cli	ients, etc., of bu	usinesses owned by reporting person-	-see instructions on page 51:		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS	R SOURCES	ADDRESS OF SOURCE	PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE		
N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		
N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		
PA	ART E INTERESTS I	N SPECIFIE	D BUSINESSES [Instructions on	page 6		
	BUSINESS ENTITY		BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSINESS ENTITY #3		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	N/A		N/A	N/A		
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	N/A		N/A	N/A		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	N/A		N/A	N/A		
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	N/A		N/A	N/A		
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS	N/A		N/A	N/A		
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	N/A		N/A	N/A		
		PART F.	ΓRAINING			
For officer	s required to complete		cs training pursuant to section	112 3142 FS		
			PLETED THE REQUIRED			
OA	TH	STATE	OF FLORIDA Manie -	Dade		
I, the person whose name appe	ars at the	Sworn	to (or affirmed) and subscribed before	me this 16th day of		
beginning of this form, do depos		J	ene , 20/6 by /	awrence Foldman		
and say that the information disclosed on this form			Oldo	Lover		
and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and complete. (Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida) ADDYS LOPEZ						
Notary Public - State of Flori			Notary Public - State of Florida			
			My Comm. Exp. April 30, 2019			
Juniou!			Type of Identification Produced OR Produced Identification Produced			
	O electrical source (CRE) and the second					
I, DAU / DOWNING	NBAUM (B)	prepared t	in good standing with the Florida Ba	rt II Sec. 8 Florida Constitution		
Section 112.3144 Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true and correct.						
Mill William 6/16/16						
Signature						
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.						
IF ANY OF PARTS A T	HROUGH E ARE CO	NTINUED (ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLE	ASE CHECK HERE		

FELDMAN, LAWRENCE FORM 6 - PART B- ATTACHMENT INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS & PUBLICLY TRADED INVESTMENTS DECEMBER 31, 2015

TOTAL	\$ 2,223,466
Annuities	 875,112
Investment Accounts	591,814
IRA Accounts	\$ 756,540
IDA A	

Noble Royalty Access Fund XI LP	\$ 34,786
Enterprise Products Partners LP	6,044.5
TOTAL	\$ 40,831
Trust	\$ 3,023,375
Life Insurance	42,605
Irrevocable Trust	76,958
TOTAL	\$ 3,142,938

2016 JUN 16 PM 2: 23

A THE SET OF THE SET O